
Organizations Website
Actors and Others for Animals www.actorsandothers.com
Affordable vet referral service http://www.avrs1.com/
All 4 Pets Welcome to ALL 4 PETS WNY
American Pit Bull Foundation www.americanpitbullfoundation.com/resources/helping-hands/
Angels 4 animals http://www.angels4animals.org/contactus.html
Animal assistance foundation http://www.aaf-fd.org/
Animal Assistance League of Orange County https://aaloc.org
Animal Cancer Foundation https://acfoundation.org
Animal Cancer Therapy Society https://www.facebook.com/ACTSSalberta 
Animal guardian society www.animalguardian.org
Animal welfare association https://www.awanj.org
Bailey’s Buddies http://baileysbuddies.com/
Banfield Charitable Trust HOPE Fund https://www.banfield.com/banfield-foundation/programs
Best Friends Animal Society http://bestfriends.org/resources/financial-aid-pets
Bow Wow Buddies Foundation https://www.bowwowbuddies.com/
Brown Dog Foundation http://www.browndogfoundation.org/

Cancer Care Pet Assistance & Wellness Program www.cancercare.org

Canine Cancer Awareness http://caninecancerawareness.org/
Canine Cancer Financial Assistancs/Resources http://www.caninecancer.com/nutrition-1/ 
Care Credit www.carecredit.com
CATS IN CRISIS www.catincrisis.org
Cody's Club - The Ohio State University http://www.dogdoggiedog.com/pwcAcodysclub.htm
Companion Bridge https://companionbridge.org/
Crowdrise www.crowdrise.com 
Dandelion Fund through Danny&Ron’s Rescue https://dandelion.fund/#home 
Dr. Steve Abrams Memorial Fund https://doctorsteve.org/
Dylan's Hearts http://www.dylanshearts.com/
Extend Credit www.extendcredit.com/veterinary/
Fairy Dog Parents http://www.fairydogparents.org/
Feline Veterinary Emergency Assist. Program www.fveap.org
Fetch a Cure, Companion in Crisis https://fetchacure.org/companions-incrisis/
Fight K9 Cancer: Stymie Canine Cancer Found. Fight K9 Cancer
Flint Animal Cancer Center https://www.csuanimalcancercenter.org
FOCHP http://fochp.org/
For the Love of Alex https://www.fortheloveofalex.org/
Forpetssake Rescue https://for-pets-sake.org/
Foundation for the care of indigent animals fcianimals.org
Frankie's Friends http://www.frankiesfriends.org/apply-for-assistance
Friends and Vets Helping Pets http://friendsandvetshelpingpets.org/
Giveforward www.giveforward.com
God’s Creatures Ministry https://www.all-creatures.org/gcm/
Gofundme www.gofundme.com
Good Samaritan Fund www.goodsamaritanpetcenter.org/good-sam-fund.html

Harley's Hope Foundation http://www.harleys-hopefoundation.org/

Help A Pet http://www.help-a-pet.org/
Helping Hands - For Pitbulls https://apbf.dog/resources/helping-hands
Hope Mending Heart http://www.hopemendinghearts.net/
Ian Somerhalder Foundation http://www.isfoundation.com/grants
Joey & Oreo HEAL (JOH) Foundation https://healfoundationusa.org
Joshua Louis Animal Cancer Foundation http://www.joshualouis.org/
Lab resue group https://lab.rescueme.org/Washington
Labmed http://www.labmed.org/aid_app.html
Labrador Harbor http://www.labradorharbor.org/Labrador-Harbor-Application-for-funds.pdf
Labrador Life Line http://www.labradorlifeline.org/
Land of Pure Gold Foundation http://landofpuregold.com/grants/index.htm
Mercy Crusade S/n Wellness Oxnard Ventura Spay Neuter Veterinary Clinic (dogcatfix.com)
Molly’s Hope www.MollysHope.org
Mr. Mo Dog Project www.MrMoProject.com
Mutt Nation Foundation www.muttnationfoundation.com
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OCSPCA http://www.orangecountyspca.org/
Oscar’s Cause http://www.oscarscause.org/
Paws 4 A Cure https://www.paws4acure.org/askforhelp.php
Pet Assistance Inc. Foundation https://www.petassistanceinc.org
Pet Cancer Awareness https://petcancerawareness.org
Pet Chance https://www.petchance.org/
Pet Smart Charities https://www.petsmartcharities.org/pro/grants
Pit Bull Rescue Central http://www.pbrc.net/fund/financial2.html
Pitbulls Care https://pitbullscare.com
Red Rover Relief http://www.redrover.org/
Resources http://bestfriends.org/resources/financial-aid-pets
Resources https://www.humanesociety.org/resources/are-you-having-trouble-affording-your-pet
Resources Resource Guide - Financial Assistance Programs - Google Docs
Resources https://www.findhelp.org/
Resources https://www.caninecancer.com/nutrition-1
Resources https://resources.bestfriends.org/article/financial-aid-pets#LYMPHOMADOG1
Resources http://speakingforspot.com/PDF/HelptopayforVeterinaryServices022009.pdf
Retrievers and Friends of Southern CA lizlovesdogs@earthlink.net
Roses Fund www.rosesfund.org
Ruff https://ruffrescue.org
Scratch Pay https://247loanadvance.online/scratchpay/instant_approve
Shakespeare Animal Fund http://shakespeareanimalfund.org/
STARelief https://starelief.org/our-programs/
Stewie to the Rescue https://stewietotherescue.org/
Tails of Hope www.tailsofhopefoundation.org
The Big Hearts Fund https://bigheartfund.org
The Binky Foundation www.binkyfoundation.org
The Brodie Fund https://thebrodiefund.org/getting-assistance/
The Buddy Foundation https://thebuddyfoundation.org
The Dog & Cat Cancer Fund http://www.dccfund.org/
The Foundation for Animal Care and Education https://www.face4pets.org/
The Humane Society of the United States https://www.humanesociety.org/resources/are-you-having-trouble-affording-your-pet
The Little Angels Project https://littleangelsproject.org/lap-helps/
The Live Like Roo Foundation https://livelikeroo.org/
The Magic Bullet Fund - Cancer Specific http://www.themagicbulletfund.org/
The Mosby Foundation - Dogs Only www.themosbyfoundation.org
The Murphee & Sugar Angel Foundation https://murpheeandsugarangelfoundation.org/
The Onyx and Breezy Foundation http://www.onyxandbreezy.org
The Pet Fund Foundation http://www.thepetfund.com
The Riedel And Cody Fund https://www.riedelcody.org/
Vet Billing www.vetbilling.com
Vet Fund www.vet-fund.org 
Veterinary Schools Contact local veterinary schools in your area
Vet-I-Care http://www.vet-i-care.org/
Violet’s Friends-Oscar Newman LLC https://oscarnewman.com/pages/violets-friends-applicant-pre-requisites
WAGGLE - has matching donation sponsorships https://waggle.org
Wagwalking www.wagwalking.com/blog/pet-surgery
Youcaring www.youcaring.com
Zeus Oncology Fund https://zeusoncologyfund.org/
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